Refer to slide 1 for details about adjusted numbers, Basel III pro-forma estimates and FX rates in this presentation

Industry leading capital position: Basel III fully applied CET1 ratio of 9.3% with Basel III RWAs of
CHF 301 billion at 30.9.12, down by CHF 4 billion QoQ

Best quarterly adjusted pre-tax profit in 2012 for Wealth Management, Wealth Management
Americas and Retail & Corporate

 Wealth Management adjusted pre-tax profit up 18% QoQ to CHF 596 million

 Third consecutive record adjusted pre-tax profit for Wealth Management Americas at USD 231 million

 Retail & Corporate adjusted pre-tax profits increased 4% QoQ to 409 million

 Adjusted pre-tax profit of CHF 178 million in the Investment Bank

 Highest third quarter NNM in our wealth management businesses in 5 years

 7.2% annualized net new business volume growth in Retail & Corporate

 CHF 3.1 billion goodwill & other asset impairments as we accelerate the transformation of the IB

We are accelerating our transformation from a position of strength

 CHF 0.9 billion own credit loss

6

3Q12 results

Refer to slide 1 for details about adjusted numbers, Basel III pro-forma estimates and FX rates in this presentation

(CHF million) WM WMA IB Global AM R&C CC Group

Income 1,789 1,559 2,273 468 946 244 7,280

Credit loss (expense) / recovery 0 2 3 0 (13) (122) (129)

Own credit gain / (loss) (863) (863)

Total operating income 1,789 1,561 2,277 468 932 (740) 6,287

Personnel expenses 799 1,093 1,251 236 342 67 3,789
of which restructuring charges / (provision releases) (2) 0 (14) 0 0 (2) (18)

Non-personnel expenses 390 248 3,896 108 181 190 5,013
of which restructuring charges / (provision releases) (2) 1 (2) 0 0 (1) (4)

of which effect related to impairment testing of goodwill
and other assets 3,064 3,064

Total operating expenses 1,189 1,342 5,147 344 523 258 8,803

Adjusted pre-tax profit / (loss)
(Excluding own credit, restructuring charges and effect related to
impairment testing of goodwill and other assets)

596 220 178 124 409 (138) 1,389

% of Group adjusted pre-tax profit 43% 16% 13% 9% 29% (10%) 100%

Pre-tax profit / (loss) as reported 600 219 (2,870) 124 409 (998) (2,516)

Tax (expense) / benefit 345

Net profit attributable to non-controlling interests (1)

Net profit attributable to UBS shareholders (2,172)

Diluted EPS (CHF) (0.58)

7

3Q12 goodwill impairment testing results

Goodwill

Total goodwill and
intangible assets1

CHF million
Pre-impairment
30.9.12 balance sheet

9,119

9,678

Impairment
3Q12 income statement

Post impairment
30.9.12 balance sheet

3,030

3,045

6,088

6,632

Goodwill and other asset impairments resulted from analysis of newly
approved Investment Bank business plan

Our Basel 2.5 and Basel III CET1 ratios are not affected by the impairment